
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ▲ 2 4 80 SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010 4219 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 1 1 4 -

2 ▼ 1 1 1 DARIUS & FINLAY & SHAUN BAKER Zeigt Mir 10 / Show Me 10 (Explode3) 4025 Trak/Uptunes/Sony -1 1 5 -

3 ● 3 2 2 STROMAE Alors On Danse 2748 Universal/UV 0 2 20 X

4 ▲ 6 17 - ANDREW SPENCER & THE VAMPROCKERZ Zombie 2k10 2684 GMG/Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 2 4 3 -

5 ● 5 7 32 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT Feel Your Body 2682 Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 5 4 -

6 ▲ 10 27 - DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You 2331 Virgin/EMI 4 6 3 -

7 ▼ 4 3 3 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 2199 Virgin/EMI -3 1 29 X

8 ▼ 7 10 14 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Atzin 2068 Atzen Musik/Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 7 5 X

9 ● 9 14 36 RED5 Da Beat Goes '10 1987 Sounds United 0 9 4 -

10 ▲ 12 24 46 LENA MEYER-LANDRUT Satellite 1795 Universal/UV 2 10 4 X

11 ▼ 8 5 4 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 1439 Superstar/Zebralution/Universal/UV -3 1 13 X

12 ▲ 18 40 - SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. LADY BEE & BIZZEY Come On Let's Go 1208 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 6 12 3 -
13 ● 13 6 5 CASCADA Pyromania 1181 Zooland/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 0 4 8 X

14 ▼ 11 8 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo 1101 Atzen Musik/Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 1 19 X

15 ▲ 20 20 19 JASPER FORKS River Flows In You 1021 Kontor/Kontor New Media 5 15 6 X

16 ▲ 19 21 30 TOMCRAFT Loneliness 2010 986 Kosmo/Kontor New Media 3 16 5 -

17 ▲ 21 25 24 LADY GAGA FEAT. BEYONCÉ Telephone 970 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 4 17 10 X

18 ▲ 25 65 - PHIL FULDNER Miami Pop 2010 891 Kosmo/Kontor New Media 7 18 3 -

19 ▼ 15 12 7 KESHA Tik Tok 883 Sony -4 5 22 X
20 ▼ 14 9 6 SCOTTY Let The Beat Hit Em 880 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media -6 6 8 -

21 ▼ 17 13 10 ROCKSTROH Tanzen 858 Kick Fresh/Kontor New Media -4 1 15 X

22 ▲ 66 - - KARL WOLF Africa 790 Sony 44 22 2 -
23 ▼ 16 11 9 BRISBY & JINGLES L'Amour Toujours 768 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/ZYX -7 9 7 -

24 ▲ 27 23 17 RIHANNA Rude Boy 733 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV 3 9 13 X

25 ▼ 23 15 12 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Rock That Body 630 Interscope/Universal/UV -2 11 9 X

26 ▲ 30 47 82 DJ SIZE FEAT. J.LOURENZO & BIG STEVE In My Eyes 622 Sony 4 26 4 -
27 ▼ 26 16 11 AKUSTIKRAUSCH Ohrbassmus 592 Sony -1 10 8 -

28 ▲ 29 32 28 BOBBY BURNS & AFROJACK Ghettoblaster 560 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 28 5 -

29 ▼ 22 18 18 LIMELIGHT Ready Or Not 515 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD -7 18 6 -
30 ▲ 83 - - TAIO CRUZ FEAT. LUDACRIS Break Your Heart 514 Island/Universal/UV 53 30 2 -

31 ▲ 38 73 - MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Make My Day 506 Kontor/Kontor New Media 7 31 3 -

32 ● 32 30 21 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt 495 Urban/Universal/UV 0 9 11 X

33 ▼ 28 28 35 DBN Chicago 455 We Play/Kontor New Media -5 28 5 -

34 ● 34 26 22 PAUL KALKBRENNER Train 418 Bpitch Control 0 22 8 -

35 ▲ 41 33 40 R.I.O. Can You Feel It / Lay Down / One Heart 406 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 33 5 -

36 ▼ 24 19 13 FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MR. V Back & Forth 404 Kontor/Kontor New Media -12 7 10 -

37 ▲ 44 74 - DJ SEQUENZA Rhythm Of Love 400 Tricky Tracks 7 37 3 -

38 ▼ 37 36 33 KESHA FEAT. 3OH!3 Blah Blah Blah 395 Sony -1 33 6 -

39 ▼ 33 57 - SOUL BROS. Get Up Stand Up 392 Powersonic Music/GMG -6 33 3 -
40 ▲ 88 - - BOB SINCLAR FEAT. VYBRATE & QUEEN IFRICA & MAKEDAH New New New 376 Yellow/Sound Of Barclay/Universal/UV 48 40 2 -

41 ▲ 45 53 84 ? Nachts, Wenn Alles Schläft 363 Whitelabel 4 41 4 -

42 ▼ 36 37 38 JAY FROG I Won't Let You Down 2010 358 Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 36 5 -

43 ▲ 80 - - VICTORIA So Invincible 350 SoBeHo/Groove Attack 37 43 2 -

44 NEU - - - CULCHA CANDELA Somma Im Kiez 336 Urban/Universal/UV 57 44 1 -

45 ▼ 35 35 44 PLASTIK FUNK FEAT. LYCK Cinderella Stereo 333 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution -10 35 4 -

46 ▲ 50 81 - FAITHLESS Not Going Home 331 PIAS/Rough Trade 4 46 3 -

47 ▼ 43 34 31 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. NICCO Rock To The Beat 318 Sony -4 7 21 X

48 ▲ 49 43 37 DJ SHOG I Finally Found 317 Sony 1 37 6 -

49 ▲ 57 - - PETROS FEAT. ROXAY Predator 284 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 8 49 2 -
50 ▲ 59 93 94 STEVE MURANO Owner Of A Lonely Heart 277 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 9 50 4 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 ▲ 81 - - MARK MEDLOCK Real Love 258 Sony 30 51 2 X

52 ▼ 31 22 15 EDDY HARD Er Hat Ein Knall 257 Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media -21 15 7 -
53 ▲ 63 - - MARTIN SOLVEIG FEAT. DRAGONETTE Boys & Girls 250 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 10 53 2 -

54 ▼ 42 29 16 KERI HILSON I Like 249 Interscope/Universal/UV -12 1 18 X

55 ▼ 51 41 25 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!) 248 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -4 2 15 -

56 ▼ 46 42 41 CLUESO Gewinner 240 Sony -10 41 15 -

57 ▼ 48 64 - STEVE AOKI FEAT. [[[ZUPER BLAHQ]]] I'm In The House (The Remixes) 239 Time/Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 48 3 -

58 ▲ 70 46 43 DJ GOLLUM VS. BASSLOVERS UNITED Narcotic 227 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution 12 12 10 -

59 NEU - - - DJ BOMBA Yee Uhh 226 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 42 59 1 -
60 NEU - - - BLAKE LEWIS VS. ROBBIE RIVERA Heartbreak On Vinyl 220 Tommy Boy/NEO/Sony 41 60 1 -

61 NEU - - - STEFANO PRADA & ROCKSTROH Wait In Vain 218 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media 40 61 1 -

62 ▼ 61 52 49 JENS O. Hands Up! / I Bet You Don't 216 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -1 49 5 -
63 ▼ 53 44 26 GUENTA K. Pussy Killer 215 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media -10 26 8 -

64 ▲ 68 50 74 ARNOLD PALMER Energy 211 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 4 50 4 -

65 NEU - - - KELIS Acapella 210 Interscope/Universal/UV 36 65 1 -

66 NEU - - - SASH! FEAT. JESSY All Is Love 206 tokapi/Zebralution 35 66 1 -

67 NEU - - - MILK & SUGAR FEAT. AYAK Let The Love (Take Over) 202 Milk & Sugar/Kontor New Media 34 67 1 -

68 ▲ 71 86 64 BOOCCA INC. Where Is The Love 199 Highscore 3 50 6 -

69 NEU - - - DAN BALAN Chica Bomb 198 Universal/UV 32 69 1 -
70 ▼ 54 67 72 IYAZ Replay 195 Reprise/Warner -16 54 13 X

71 NEU - - - FRANCISCA URIO It's A Women's World 190 Baukau Media/Zebralution 30 71 1 -

72 ▼ 47 48 52 SPENCER & HILL 303 188 Bazooka/Zebralution -25 34 7 -
73 ▲ 98 - - DEE DEE FEAT. RAY & SNYDER I Want You Back 186 Tough Stuff!/Kontor New Media 25 73 2 -

74 ▲ 78 - - HOUSE ROCKERZ FEAT. UNTER DRUCK Nur Tanzen 185 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 4 5 24 -

75 NEU - - - EX-PRESIDENTS Africa 184 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 26 75 1 -

76 ▼ 40 31 29 TUNE BROTHERS FEAT. ANTHONY LOCKS I Like It 2010 183 Housesession/DigDis -36 29 5 -
77 NEU - - - ANNEMIE Animal Instinct 168 Universal/UV 24 77 1 -

78 NEU - - - BLOCK & CROWN FEAT. ROXANNE Confusion 166 Kontor/Kontor New Media 23 78 1 -

79 ▲ 100 94 97 DON CYBEX VS. HARRY LIEBLING Electro 160 Trak/Dance All Day 21 79 4 -
80 ▼ 58 45 23 SCOOTER Stuck On Replay 159 Sheffield Tunes/Kontor New Media/Edel -22 16 8 X

81 ▼ 62 - - MARIO LOPEZ Sadness 158 A 45/Kontor New Media -19 62 2 -

82 ▼ 65 49 57 THE IAN CAREY PROJECT Get Shaky 157 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -17 41 19 X

83 ▼ 39 39 27 BANGBROS Du Willst Immer Nur F... 156 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media -44 27 6 -

84 ▼ 75 69 78 FRANCO MALDINI This Is A Journey 154 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 69 4 -

85 RE - - 95 SELENA GOMEZ Naturally 152 Universal/UV 16 85 2 X

86 RE - 85 - DANIEL HOPPE SaySaySay 150 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 15 85 2 -

87 ▲ 99 - - J BRAZIL Girl I'm Tryin 148 Kontor/Kontor New Media 12 87 2 -

88 NEU - - - ALEXANDRA BURKE FEAT. PITBULL All Night Long 144 Sony 13 88 1 -

89 RE - 68 59 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. ESTELLE One Love 139 Virgin/EMI 12 3 22 X
90 ▼ 56 51 42 MICHA MOOR Learn To Fly 138 Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media -34 14 10 -

91 ▼ 55 63 51 PERPLEXER FEAT. CYRUS Back With Pipes 137 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution -36 44 6 -

92 ▼ 87 56 45 RICO BERNASCONI VS. DJS FROM MARS Luv 2 Like It 136 Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media -5 20 10 -

93 ▼ 89 - - EDWARD MAYA FEAT. VIKA JIGULINA Stereo Love 134 Universal/UV -4 50 19 -

94 ▼ 77 66 81 JASON DERULO In My Head 133 Warner -17 60 7 -

95 ▼ 60 80 71 SEAN FINN FEAT. TINKA Summer Days 131 Caus-N-ff-ct -35 55 6 -

96 ▼ 52 88 - DISCOTRONIC MEETS TEVIN To The Moon And Back 130 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -44 52 3 -

97 NEU - - - INTERACTIVE Who Is Elvis 2010 128 No Respect/Zebralution 4 97 1 -

98 NEU - - - CAVE BOYZ Sunny Beach 126 Edition ClubArt 3 98 1 -

99 NEU - - - SIR COLIN FEAT. MICKEY So Blind 124 Park In Place Music/Kontor New Media 2 99 1 -
100 ▼ 93 55 92 STEVEN W. FEAT. NIA DAY Mila 122 Toka Beatz/Zebralution -7 55 4 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ▲ 2 2 - SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010 4219 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 1 1 3

2 ▼ 1 1 1 DARIUS & FINLAY & SHAUN BAKER Zeigt Mir 10 / Show Me 10 (Explode3) 4025 Trak/Uptunes/Sony -1 1 5

3 ▲ 4 9 - ANDREW SPENCER & THE VAMPROCKERZ Zombie 2k10 2684 GMG/Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 1 3 3

4 ▼ 3 3 19 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT Feel Your Body 2682 Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 3 4

5 ▲ 6 16 - DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You 2331 Virgin/EMI 1 5 3

6 ▼ 5 7 23 RED5 Da Beat Goes '10 1987 Sounds United -1 5 4

7 ▲ 9 26 - SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. LADY BEE & BIZZEY Come On Let's Go 1208 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 2 7 3

8 ▲ 10 12 18 TOMCRAFT Loneliness 2010 986 Kosmo/Kontor New Media 2 8 4

9 ▲ 13 48 - PHIL FULDNER Miami Pop 2010 891 Kosmo/Kontor New Media 4 9 3

10 ▼ 7 4 2 SCOTTY Let The Beat Hit Em 880 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media -3 2 8

11 ▲ 47 - - KARL WOLF Africa 790 Sony 36 11 2

12 ▼ 8 6 3 BRISBY & JINGLES L'Amour Toujours 768 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/ZYX -4 3 7

13 ▲ 17 32 - DJ SIZE FEAT. J.LOURENZO & BIG STEVE In My Eyes 622 Sony 4 13 3

14 ● 14 8 4 AKUSTIKRAUSCH Ohrbassmus 592 Sony 0 4 8

15 ▲ 16 19 16 BOBBY BURNS & AFROJACK Ghettoblaster 560 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 15 5

16 ▼ 11 10 8 LIMELIGHT Ready Or Not 515 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD -5 8 6

17 NEU - - - TAIO CRUZ FEAT. LUDACRIS Break Your Heart 514 Island/Universal/UV 34 17 1

18 ▲ 24 - - MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Make My Day 506 Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 18 2

19 ▼ 15 17 22 DBN Chicago 455 We Play/Kontor New Media -4 15 5
20 ● 20 15 11 PAUL KALKBRENNER Train 418 Bpitch Control 0 11 8

21 ▲ 27 20 27 R.I.O. Can You Feel It / Lay Down / One Heart 406 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 20 4

22 ▼ 12 11 5 FEDDE LE GRAND FEAT. MR. V Back & Forth 404 Kontor/Kontor New Media -10 2 10

23 ▲ 28 - - DJ SEQUENZA Rhythm Of Love 400 Tricky Tracks 5 23 2

24 ▼ 23 22 20 KESHA FEAT. 3OH!3 Blah Blah Blah 395 Sony -1 20 5

25 ▼ 19 41 - SOUL BROS. Get Up Stand Up 392 Powersonic Music/GMG -6 19 3

26 NEU - - - BOB SINCLAR FEAT. VYBRATE & QUEEN IFRICA & MAKEDAH New New New 376 Yellow/Sound Of Barclay/Universal/UV 25 26 1

27 ▲ 29 37 - ? Nachts, Wenn Alles Schläft 363 Whitelabel 2 27 3

28 ▼ 22 23 25 JAY FROG I Won't Let You Down 2010 358 Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 22 4

29 NEU - - - VICTORIA So Invincible 350 SoBeHo/Groove Attack 22 29 1
30 NEU - - - CULCHA CANDELA Somma Im Kiez 336 Urban/Universal/UV 21 30 1

31 ▼ 21 21 31 PLASTIK FUNK FEAT. LYCK Cinderella Stereo 333 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution -10 21 4

32 ▲ 34 - - FAITHLESS Not Going Home 331 PIAS/Rough Trade 2 32 2

33 ● 33 29 24 DJ SHOG I Finally Found 317 Sony 0 24 5

34 ▲ 40 - - PETROS FEAT. ROXAY Predator 284 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 6 34 2

35 ▲ 41 - - STEVE MURANO Owner Of A Lonely Heart 277 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 6 35 2

36 ▼ 18 13 7 EDDY HARD Er Hat Ein Knall 257 Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media -18 7 7

37 ▲ 45 - - MARTIN SOLVEIG FEAT. DRAGONETTE Boys & Girls 250 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 8 37 2

38 ▼ 35 27 13 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. WIZARD SLEEVE Riverside (Let's Go!) 248 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -3 2 15

39 ▼ 30 28 28 CLUESO Gewinner 240 Sony -9 28 7
40 ▼ 32 47 - STEVE AOKI FEAT. [[[ZUPER BLAHQ]]] I'm In The House (The Remixes) 239 Time/Kontor/Kontor New Media -8 32 3

41 NEU - - - DJ GOLLUM VS. BASSLOVERS UNITED Narcotic 227 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution 10 41 1

42 NEU - - - DJ BOMBA Yee Uhh 226 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 9 42 1

43 NEU - - - BLAKE LEWIS VS. ROBBIE RIVERA Heartbreak On Vinyl 220 Tommy Boy/NEO/Sony 8 43 1

44 NEU - - - STEFANO PRADA & ROCKSTROH Wait In Vain 218 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media 7 44 1

45 ▼ 43 36 34 JENS O. Hands Up! / I Bet You Don't 216 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -2 34 4

46 ▼ 37 30 14 GUENTA K. Pussy Killer 215 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media -9 14 7

47 ▲ 49 34 - ARNOLD PALMER Energy 211 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 2 34 3

48 NEU - - - KELIS Acapella 210 Interscope/Universal/UV 3 48 1

49 NEU - - - SASH! FEAT. JESSY All Is Love 206 tokapi/Zebralution 2 49 1
50 NEU - - - MILK & SUGAR FEAT. AYAK Let The Love (Take Over) 202 Milk & Sugar/Kontor New Media 1 50 1
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010 1 1 SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010

2 2 DARIUS & FINLAY & SHAUN BAKER Zeigt Mir 10 / Show Me 10 (Explode3) 2 2 DARIUS & FINLAY & SHAUN BAKER Zeigt Mir 10 / Show Me 10 (Explode3)

3 3 STROMAE Alors On Danse 3 5 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT Feel Your Body

4 5 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT Feel Your Body 4 6 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You

5 4 ANDREW SPENCER & THE VAMPROCKERZ Zombie 2k10 5 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories

6 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Atzin 6 3 STROMAE Alors On Danse

7 6 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You 7 4 ANDREW SPENCER & THE VAMPROCKERZ Zombie 2k10

8 9 RED5 Da Beat Goes '10 8 9 RED5 Da Beat Goes '10

9 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 9 10 LENA MEYER-LANDRUT Satellite
10 10 LENA MEYER-LANDRUT Satellite 10 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Atzin

11 11 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 11 12 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. LADY BEE & BIZZEY Come On Let's Go

12 12 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. LADY BEE & BIZZEY Come On Let's Go 12 15 JASPER FORKS River Flows In You

13 20 SCOTTY Let The Beat Hit Em 13 13 CASCADA Pyromania

14 13 CASCADA Pyromania 14 11 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender

15 26 DJ SIZE FEAT. J.LOURENZO & BIG STEVE In My Eyes 15 20 SCOTTY Let The Beat Hit Em

16 23 BRISBY & JINGLES L'Amour Toujours 16 21 ROCKSTROH Tanzen
17 14 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo 17 16 TOMCRAFT Loneliness 2010

18 43 VICTORIA So Invincible 18 24 RIHANNA Rude Boy

19 21 ROCKSTROH Tanzen 19 32 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt
20 15 JASPER FORKS River Flows In You 20 22 KARL WOLF Africa

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010 1 2 DARIUS & FINLAY & SHAUN BAKER Zeigt Mir 10 / Show Me 10 (Explode3)

2 2 DARIUS & FINLAY & SHAUN BAKER Zeigt Mir 10 / Show Me 10 (Explode3) 2 1 SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010

3 4 ANDREW SPENCER & THE VAMPROCKERZ Zombie 2k10 3 4 ANDREW SPENCER & THE VAMPROCKERZ Zombie 2k10

4 5 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT Feel Your Body 4 3 STROMAE Alors On Danse

5 3 STROMAE Alors On Danse 5 9 RED5 Da Beat Goes '10

6 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Atzin 6 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories

7 6 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You 7 5 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT Feel Your Body

8 9 RED5 Da Beat Goes '10 8 6 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You

9 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 9 10 LENA MEYER-LANDRUT Satellite
10 11 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender 10 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Atzin

11 13 CASCADA Pyromania 11 12 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. LADY BEE & BIZZEY Come On Let's Go

12 14 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo 12 14 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo

13 10 LENA MEYER-LANDRUT Satellite 13 13 CASCADA Pyromania

14 18 PHIL FULDNER Miami Pop 2010 14 11 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender

15 28 BOBBY BURNS & AFROJACK Ghettoblaster 15 17 LADY GAGA FEAT. BEYONCÉ Telephone

16 12 SIDNEY SAMSON FEAT. LADY BEE & BIZZEY Come On Let's Go 16 16 TOMCRAFT Loneliness 2010

17 16 TOMCRAFT Loneliness 2010 17 23 BRISBY & JINGLES L'Amour Toujours

18 30 TAIO CRUZ FEAT. LUDACRIS Break Your Heart 18 22 KARL WOLF Africa

19 17 LADY GAGA FEAT. BEYONCÉ Telephone 19 19 KESHA Tik Tok
20 20 SCOTTY Let The Beat Hit Em 20 24 RIHANNA Rude Boy

26.04.2010 / KW 17

AC NIELSENGEBIET 3 (Hessen, Rheinland-Pfalz, Saarland, Baden-Württemberg) AC NIELSENGEBIET 4 (Bayern)

POOL POSITION GmbH Industriepark Brundorf 22 28790 Schwanewede

Fon 04795 / 95 62 - 11 Fax 04795 / 95 62 - 12

info@poolposition.com   www.poolposition.com   info@deutsche-dj-playlist.de   www.deutsche-dj-playlist.de

AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)



Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010 1 2 DARIUS & FINLAY & SHAUN BAKER Zeigt Mir 10 / Show Me 10 (Explode3)

2 2 DARIUS & FINLAY & SHAUN BAKER Zeigt Mir 10 / Show Me 10 (Explode3) 2 1 SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010

3 10 LENA MEYER-LANDRUT Satellite 3 3 STROMAE Alors On Danse

4 3 STROMAE Alors On Danse 4 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories

5 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories 5 5 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT Feel Your Body

6 6 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You 6 15 JASPER FORKS River Flows In You
7 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Atzin 7 17 LADY GAGA FEAT. BEYONCÉ Telephone

8 9 RED5 Da Beat Goes '10 8 10 LENA MEYER-LANDRUT Satellite

9 32 CULCHA CANDELA Eiskalt 9 16 TOMCRAFT Loneliness 2010
10 17 LADY GAGA FEAT. BEYONCÉ Telephone 10 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Atzin

11 19 KESHA Tik Tok 11 21 ROCKSTROH Tanzen

12 16 TOMCRAFT Loneliness 2010 12 11 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender

13 4 ANDREW SPENCER & THE VAMPROCKERZ Zombie 2k10 13 34 PAUL KALKBRENNER Train

14 15 JASPER FORKS River Flows In You 14 59 DJ BOMBA Yee Uhh

15 35 R.I.O. Can You Feel It / Lay Down / One Heart 15 6 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You

16 18 PHIL FULDNER Miami Pop 2010 16 25 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Rock That Body
17 5 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT Feel Your Body 17 14 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo

18 14 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo 18 50 STEVE MURANO Owner Of A Lonely Heart

19 25 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Rock That Body 19 4 ANDREW SPENCER & THE VAMPROCKERZ Zombie 2k10
20 29 LIMELIGHT Ready Or Not 20 9 RED5 Da Beat Goes '10

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 1 SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 2010

2 2 DARIUS & FINLAY & SHAUN BAKER Zeigt Mir 10 / Show Me 10 (Explode3)

3 6 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS FEAT. FERGIE AND LMFAO Gettin' Over You

4 3 STROMAE Alors On Danse

5 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. KID CUDI Memories

6 5 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT Feel Your Body

7 4 ANDREW SPENCER & THE VAMPROCKERZ Zombie 2k10

8 8 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Atzin

9 10 LENA MEYER-LANDRUT Satellite
10 9 RED5 Da Beat Goes '10

11 11 THE DISCO BOYS I Surrender

12 16 TOMCRAFT Loneliness 2010

13 21 ROCKSTROH Tanzen

14 34 PAUL KALKBRENNER Train

15 15 JASPER FORKS River Flows In You

16 31 MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Make My Day

17 18 PHIL FULDNER Miami Pop 2010

18 25 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Rock That Body

19 19 KESHA Tik Tok
20 14 DIE ATZEN FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Disco Pogo
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